

# J

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

**Date: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2009**

**Time: 2:00 P.M.**

**Location: CC 6**

**21 West Church Street**

**Jacksonville, Florida**

### INVITATION FOR BID

- JSC-003-10      SPECIAL WASTE HANDLING SERVICES  
FOR NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE**
- JSC-004-10      ELECTRIC METERS & EQUIPMENT FOR  
INVENTORY**
- WCF-043-09      PHELPS STREET 24" FORCE MAIN  
IMPROVEMENTS**
- WCF-055-09      NORTH JACSONVILLE FORCE MAIN –  
BUSCH DRIVE E-MAIN STREET TO  
DISTRICT II**

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JSC-003-10</b>	Glenn E. Davis - 904-665-4549					
<b>TITLE: Special Waste Handling Services For Non-Hazardous Waste</b>						
<b>OPENING DATE: October 20, 2009</b>						
		<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
		<b>MANDATORY PRE-BID</b>				
		<b>SAFETY</b>				
<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>		<i>Bid Tabulation</i>		<b>ADDEND (1)</b>	<b>MAND PRE-BID</b>	<b>SAFETY</b>
SOUTHERN WASTE SERVICES, INC. (SWS)		<b>\$195,880.00</b>		x	x	x
ACT ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRASTRUCTURE ENVIROMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES, INC. (ERS)		<b>\$219,770.00</b>		x	x	x
MORAN ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY		<b>\$230,035.00</b>		x	x	x
VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE		<b>\$256,750.00</b>		x	x	x
INDUSTRIAL CLEANING TECH (ITC)		<b>\$278,022.00</b>		x	x	x
SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS					x	NO

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>JSC-004-10</b>	Bob Sevestre - 904-665-8813						
<b>TITLE: Electric Meters &amp; Equipment for Inventory</b>							
OPENING DATE: <b>October 20, 2009</b>							
		<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
		<b>MANDATORY PRE-BID</b>					
<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>		<i>Bid Tabulation</i>			ADDEND (3)	MAND PRE-BID	
THE DURHAM COMPANY		<b>\$75,435.40</b>			x	x	
THE DURHAM COMPANY		<b>\$82,791.75</b>			x	x	
ELECTRIC SUPPLY OF TAMPA		<b>\$207,173.00</b>			x	x	
STUART C. IRBY COMPANY		<b>\$207,661.20</b>			x	x	
HD SUPPLY UTILITIES, LTD		<b>\$208,081.10</b>			x	x	
GRESKO UTILITY SUPPLY		<b>\$257,019.86</b>			x	x	
ENGINEER SALES COMPANY		<b>\$589,030.00</b>			x	x	
TRI-STATE UTILITY PRODUCTS INC.		<b>\$1,323,991.05</b>			x	x	
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC.		<b>Did Not Total</b>			x	x	

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>WCF-043-09</b>	Elizabeth DiMeo - 904-6139	
-------------------------	----------------------------	--

**TITLE: Phelps Street 24" Force Main Improvements**

**OPENING DATE: October 20, 2009**

	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>				
	<b>MANDATORY PRE-BID</b>				
	<i>RBL - WM3</i>				
	<b>SAFETY</b>				

<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	<b>ADDEND (2)</b>	<b>MAND PRE-BID</b>	<b>SAFETY</b>	
--------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-------------------------	---------------	--

T. B. LANDMARK	<b>\$1,010,377.65</b>	x	X	X	
MASCI CORPORATION	<b>\$1,135,189.39</b>	x	X	X	
W. R. TOWNSEND	<b>\$1,279,879.34</b>	x	X	X	
CALLAWAY CONTRACTING	<b>\$1,320,927.72</b>	x	X	X	
UNITED BROTHERS	<b>\$1,717,747.60</b>	x	X	X	
JAX UTILITIES MANAGEMENT	<b>\$1,813,353.96</b>	x	X	X	
CORNERSTONE BUSINESS, INC.	<b>\$1,969,347.00</b>	x	X	X	

**BID OPENING**

IFB # <b>WCF-055-09</b>	David McDermet - 904-998-9809					
<b>TITLE: North Jacksonville Force Main-Busch Drive E-Main Street to District II</b>						
<b>OPENING DATE: October 20, 2009</b>						
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>					
	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>					
	<i>RBL - WM3</i>					
	<i>SAFETY</i>					
<b>RECORDED BY: Gwen Jones</b>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>					
THE HASKELL COMPANY dba JAX UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	<b>\$3,628,050.00</b>	ADDEND (6) 5	MAND PRE-BID X	SAFETY X		
UNITED BROTHERS DEVELOPMENT	<b>\$3,691,801.95</b>	x	X	X		
JOHN REYNOLDS & SONS, INC.	<b>\$3,736,590.10</b>	5	X	X		
J. B. COXWELL, INC.	<b>\$3,836,352.00</b>	x	X	X		
CALLAWAY CONTRACTING, INC.	<b>\$3,868,463.93</b>	x	X	X		
FELIX ASSOCIATES, LLC	<b>\$3,949,650.80</b>	x	X	X		
GRIMES CONTRACTING INC.	<b>\$4,080,414.28</b>	x	X	X		
T. B. LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	<b>\$4,140,843.47</b>	x	X	X		
W. R. TOWNSEND CONTRACTING, INC.	<b>\$4,248,280.00</b>	5	X	X		
CHAPMAN CONSTRUCTION INC.	<b>\$4,844,127.64</b>	x	X	X		